

University of Lakki Marwat

Tender Notice (Tender No 01/25)

Sealed bids/Quotations are invited from the manufacturer or authorized resellers/distributers/Companies registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for Purchase of Stationary Items for The University of Lakki Marwat. The Terms and Conditions are as under:

- 1. Bidding documents can be obtained from the office of Deputy Director (P&D) or Online at www.ulm.edu.pk/www.kppra.gov.pk on submission of printing fee of Rs.2500/- (non-refundable) in the University Account Titled "Collection Account" 2007574528 BOK Brach Code 0311.In case of Tender documents downloaded online, it should be submitted along with pay order/demand draft/payment receipt of Rs.2500/- Non-Refundable.
- 2. Sealed Bids must be accompanied by earnest money @ 2% in form of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) in Original in the name of The University of Lakki Marwat and must be enclosed with the bid.
- 3. Items rates and amount should be filled in figures as well as in words and should be in accordance with the general directions given in tender documents. Overwriting and cutting will not be acceptable.
- 4. The University of Lakki Marwat reserves the right to accept/reject any/all tenders/bids as per KPPRA rules.
- 5. The successful bidder at his own cost and efforts will establish and procure all sorts of related requirements.
- 6. Bid in sealed envelopes must reach to office of the Undersigned by March 20th March up to 11:30 AM through registered courier service and the bid will be opened in the presence of the contesting firms/their authorized representatives on the same day at 12:00 PM in the Conference room of The University of Lakki Marwat.
- 7. Bidding will be conducted through "Open Competitive Bidding". It will be a "Single Stage Single Envelop" procedure.
- 8. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA).
- 9. For samples contact Store In Charge Mr Bakhtiyar: 03469265832

Convener University Purchase Committee/ Registrar

University of Lakki Marwat